
Receipts & Disbursements of Str Kenton Trip No 10 From Pgh to Louisville & Return 
 
 To Amount of Passage to Louisville           78.50 
 To Amount of Freight to Louisville       329.25 
 To Amount of Passages to Pittsburgh           87.85 
 To Amount of Freight to Pittsburgh   1071.69 
 To Amount of Claims Against Govt Not Adjusted   298.84 1866.13 
 
 

By Amount of Wages         694.26 
By Amount of Expenses        451.65 
By Amount of Stores         220.91 
By Amount of Fuel         232.29 1599.11 
 Nett Proceeds       $267.02  

 
(Note) The above Amount is the Nett proceeds provided we are allowed our claim for 
Unloading & Loading at Cincinnati By Order of Genl Reed 
 
Friend Anderson 
 
 Above please find statement of our last Louisville trio, the expenses appear heavy 
owing to the cause herein stated I have no doubt the claim will be allowed, as there is a 
Committee appointed to adjust those matters, I will try to get our business to Nashville 
Fined up before we return and forward you a statement 
 
         Yours Truly 
         S Pappard  
 
 


